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2017 Approved SPP Qualified RFP Participants

AEP Oklahoma Transmission Company, Inc.
1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-716-2483

Raja Sundararajan

VP Transmission Asset Strategy and Policy

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-716-2483

rsundararajan@aep.com

ATX Southwest, LLC

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63103

314-554-2981

Shawn Schukar

Senior Vice President Transmission Business Development
1901 Chouteau Avenue P.O. Box 66149 MC 635

St. Louis, MO 63103

314-554-2981

sschukar@ameren.com

Basin Electric Power Cooperative
1717 E. Interstate Ave

Bismarck, ND 58503
701-223-0441

Matthew Stoltz

Manager, Transmission Services
1717 E. Interstate Ave

Bismarck, ND 58503
701-557-5647
mstoltz@bepc.com
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City Utilities of Springfield

301 East Central

Springfield, Missouri 65801
417-831-8760

Jerry Bradshaw, P.E.

Sr. Engineer — Transmission Planning
301 East Central

Springfield, Missouri 65801
417-831-8760
jerry.bradshaw@cityutilities.net

Duke-American Transmission Company, LLC
550 S Tryon Street Mailcode DEC18A
Charlotte, NC 28201

Michelle Gasper

Business Development Analyst
PO Box 47

Waukesha, WI 53187-0047
262-832-8641
mgasper@datcllc.com

East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc
PO Box 227

Madison, SD 57042-0227

605-256-4536

Jim Edwards

Assistant General Manager - Operations
PO Box 227

Madison, SD 57042-0227

605-256-8002

jedwards@eastriver.coop
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East Texas Electric Cooperatives, Inc.

P.0. Box 631623 2905 Westward Drive (75964)
Nacodoches, TX 75963

963-560-9532

Ryan Thomas

Assistant General Manager

P.O. Box 631623 2905 Westward Drive (75964)
Nacodoches, TX 75963

963-560-9532

ryant@gtpower.com

Edison Transmission, LLC

601 W 5th Street, Suite 1105

Los Angeles, CA 90071
213-788-4443

Justin Campbell

Vice President

601 W 5th Street, Suite 1105

Los Angeles, CA 90071
213-805-5752
Justin.campbell@edisonenergy.com

Eversource Energy Transmission Ventures, Inc
56 Prospect Street

Hartford, CT 06103

860-286-2000

Kathleen A. Shea

Vice President - Transmission Development

56 Prospect Street

Hartford, CT 06103

860-728-4557
kathleen.shea@eversource.com
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Exelon Transmission Company, LLC
10 S Dearborn St., 47th Floor
Chicago, lllionis 60603

Jeffrey Yuknis

COO, Exelon Transmission Co., LLC
10 S Dearborn St., 47th Floor
Chicago, lllionis 60603
312-394-3661
Jeffrey.Yuknis@exeloncorp.com

Grand River Dam Authority
P. O. Box 409

Vinita, Oklahoma 74301-0409
918-256-5545

Jeff Tullis

Chief Engineer

9933 E. 16th Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74128
918-610-9717
jtullis@grda.com

GridAmerica Holdings, Inc
40 Sylvan Road
Waltham, MA 02451

Will Hazelip

VP, US Business Development

40 Sylvan Road

Waltham, MA 02451
781-907-3964
William.Hazelip@nationalgrid.com
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Hunt Transmission Services LLC
1900 North Akard Street

Dallas, Texas 75201
214-978-6505

William “Bill” Bojorquez

Vice President of Planning

1900 North Akard Street

Dallas, Texas 75201
214-855-6102
bbojorquez@huntpower.com

ITC Great Plains, LLC

3500 SW Fairlawn Road
Topeka, KS 66614
785-783-2226

Brett Leopold

President, ITC Great Plains
3500 SW Fairlawn Road
Topeka, KS 66614
785-783-2226
tharvill@ltctransco.com

ITC South Central Development LLC

248-946-3609
Terry Harvill
President, ITC Grid Development

248-946-3609
tharvill@ltctransco.com
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Legal Name:

Kanstar Transmission, LLC

Mailing Address: 818 S. Kansas Ave.
City/State/Zip:  Topeka, KS 66601
Business Phone:  785-575-6300
Primary Contact: John Olsen
Title:  President
Mailing Address: 818 S. Kansas Ave
City/State/Zip:  Topeka, KS 66601
Phone: 785-575-8078
Email: john.olsen@westarenergy.com
Legal Name: Kansas City Power & Light Company
Mailing Address: PO Box 418679
City/State/Zip:  Kansas City, MO 64141-9679

816-556-2200
James McBee

Business Phone:
Primary Contact:

Title:  Director, Transmission & Substation Engineering, Construction, & Maintenance
Mailing Address: PO Box 418679
City/State/Zip:  Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Phone: 816-242-6475
Email:  Jim.McBee@kcpl.com
Legal Name: KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company
Mailing Address: PO Box 418679
City/State/Zip:  Kansas City, MO 64141-9679

816-556-2200
James McBee

Business Phone:
Primary Contact:

Title:  Director, Transmission & Substation Engineering, Construction, & Maintenance
Mailing Address: PO Box 418679
City/State/Zip:  Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Phone: 816-242-6475
Email: Jim.McBee@kcpl.com



mailto:john.olsen@westarenergy.com
mailto:Jim.McBee@kcpl.com
mailto:Jim.McBee@kcpl.com

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Konza Transmission Company, LLC

P.O. Box 980, 301 W. 13th Street

Hays / Kansas / 67601

800-354-3638

Al Tamimi

V.P. Transmission Planning, Policy and Compliance
P.0. Box 1020

Hays, KS 67601

785-623-3336

atamimi@sunflower.net

The City of Lincoln, Nebraska doing business as Lincoln Electric System
P.O. Box 80869

Lincoln, NE 68501

402-475-4211

Jason Fortik

Vice President, Power Supply

P.O. Box 80869

Lincoln, NE 68501

402-473-3380

jffortik@les.com

Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC

P.0. Box 980, 301 W. 13th Street

Hays / Kansas / 67601

800-354-3638

Al Tamimi

V.P. Transmission Planning, Policy and Compliance
P.O. Box 1020

Hays, KS 67601

785-623-3336

atamimi@sunflower.net



mailto:atamimi@sunflower.net
mailto:jfortik@les.com
mailto:atamimi@sunflower.net

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Legal Name:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Business Phone:
Primary Contact:
Title:

Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Midwest Energy, Inc

1330 Canterbury Drive

Hays, KS 67601

785-625-3437

William Dowling

Vice President Engineering & Energy Supply
1330 Canterbury Drive

Hays, KS 67601

785-625-1432

bdowling@mwenergy.com

Midwest Power Transmission Kansas, LLC
666 Grand Avenue, Suite 500
Des Moines, lowa, 50309

John Olsen

President

818 S. Kansas Ave

Topeka, KS 66601
785-575-8078
john.olsen@westarenergy.com

Midwest Power Transmission Oklahoma, LLC

666 Grand Avenue, Suite 500
Des Moines, lowa, 50309

John Olsen

President

818 S. Kansas Ave

Topeka, KS 66601
785-575-8078
john.olsen@westarenergy.com
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Midwest Power Transmission Texas, LLC
666 Grand Avenue, Suite 500
Des Moines, lowa, 50309

John Olsen

President

818 S. Kansas Ave

Topeka, KS 66601
785-575-8078
john.olsen@westarenergy.com

Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission
1808 I-70 Drive SW

Columbia, MO 65203

573-445-3279

John Grotzinger

Chief Operating Officer

1808 1-70 Drive SW

Columbia, MO 65203

573-445-3279

jgrotzinger@mpua.com

Nebraska Public Power District

1414 15th Street, PO Box 499

Columbus, Nebraska, 68602-0499

1 800-ASK-NPPD (1 800 275-6773)

Paul Malone

Transmission Compliance and Planning Manager
907 W 25th St, PO Box 608

York, NE 68467-0608

402-362-7273

pimalon@nppd.com
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NextEra Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC

Brian Gedrich

Executive Director, Development
301 Congress Ave, Suite 1850
Austin, TX 78701

512-236-3138
Brian.Gedrich@nexteraenergy.com

Northeast Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc
Suite 100, 2221 H.G. Mosley Parkway
Longview, TX 75604

903-757-3282

Jason Atwood

VP Engineering and Operations

Suite 100, 2221 H.G. Mosley Parkway
Longview, TX 75604

903-218-0105

jatwood@ntecpower.com

OGE Transmission, LLC

PO Box 321

Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3815

Greg McAuley

Director of RTO Policy & Development
PO Box 321-901

Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3815

mcaulegl@oge.com
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Oklahoma Gas & Electric Company
PO Box 321

Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3815

Greg McAuley

Director of RTO Policy & Development
PO Box 321-901

Oklahoma City, OK 73101
405-553-3815

mcaulegl@oge.com

Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority
P.O. Box 1960

Edmond, OK 73083-1960
405-359-2500

Jim McAvoy

Manager of Engineering Services

P.O. Box 1960

Edmond, OK 73083-1960
405-359-2507

jmcavoy@ompa.com

Omaha Public Power District
444 South 16th Street
Omaha, NE 68102

John Bailey

T&D Project Manager
444 South 16th Street
Omaha, NE 68102
402-636-2000
ifbailey@oppd.com
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PPL Translink, Inc

Two North Ninth Street GENTW13
Allentown/ Pennsylvania/ 18101-1179
717-490-2841

Brian Zickefoose

Manager, Transmission Development
Two North Ninth Street GENTW13
Allentown/ Pennsylvania/ 18101-1179
717-490-2841
Bzickefoose@pplweb.com

Public Service Company of Oklahoma
212 E. 6th Street

Tulsa, OK 74119

918-599-2535

David P. Sartin

VP Regulatory and Finance

212 E. 6th Street, Floor 2

Tulsa, OK 74119

918-599-2535

dpsartin@aep.com

Public Service Enterprise Group Incorporated (PSEG)

80 Park Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 430-7000

Mark Marsan

Project Manager

80 Park Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 430-6625
mark.marsan@pseg.com
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Legal Name:  South Central MCN LLC
Mailing Address: 2 N. LasSalle Street, Suite 420
City/State/Zip:  Chicago, IL 60602
Business Phone:  785-259-5110
Primary Contact:  Noman Williams
Title:  SVP, Engineering & Operations and COO, South Central MCN LLC
Mailing Address: 2 N. LasSalle Street, Suite 420
City/State/Zip:  Chicago, IL 60602
Phone: 785-259-5110
Email: nwilliams@gridliance.com

Legal Name: Southwest Transmission, LLC
Mailing Address: 400 Chesterfield Center, Suite 100
City/State/Zip:  St. Louis, MO 63017
Business Phone: 636-532-2200
Primary Contact:  Sharon K. Segner
Title:  Vice President
Mailing Address: 1001 19th Street North, Suite 1200
City/State/Zip:  Arlington, VA 22209
Phone: 571-384-7103
Email:  ssegner@Ispower.com

Legal Name: Southwestern Electric Power Company
Mailing Address: 428 Travis, 4th Floor
City/State/Zip: ~ Shreveport, LA 71101
Business Phone: 318-673-3730
Primary Contact:  Sandra Bennett
Title: VP Regulatory and Finance
Mailing Address: 428 Travis, 4th Floor
City/State/Zip:  Shreveport, LA 71101
Phone: 318-673-3730
Email:  ssbennett@aep.com
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Southwestern Public Service Company
PO Box 1261

Amarillo, TX 79105

800-328-8226

Cheryl Bredenbeck

Director, Transmission Investment Development, Xcel Energy Services Inc.

414 Nicollet Mall - MP8

Minneapolis, MN 55401
612-330-5927
Cheryl.A.Bredenbeck@xcelenergy.com

Sunflower Electric Power Corporation

P.O. Box 1020, 301 W. 13th Street

Hays / Kansas / 67601

785-628-2845

Al Tamimi

V.P. Transmission Planning, Policy and Compliance
P.O. Box 1020

Hays, KS 67601

785-623-3336

atamimi@sunflower.net

The Empire District Electric Company

602 S. Joplin Ave

Joplin, MO 64801

417-625-5200

Brent Baker

VP Customer Service, Transmission and Engineering
602 S. Joplin Ave

Joplin, MO 64801

417-625-4215

bbaker@empiredistrict.com
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Transource Energy, LLC

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
816-654-1811

Robert Cundiff

Business Development Manager, Transource Energy, LLC

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-716-2076
ricundiff@aep.com

Transource Missouri, LLC

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-716-2854

Adam Hickman

Business Development

1 Riverside Plaza, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-716-2854
ajhickman@aep.com

Western Area Power Administration — Upper Great Plains Region

P.O. Box 35800

Billings, MT 59104-5800
406-247-7405

Lloyd A. Linke

VP of Operations for UGPR
PO Box 790

Watertown, SD 57201
605-882-7500
Lloyd@wapa.gov
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Westar Energy, Inc.

818 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66601

785-575-6300

Kelly Harrison

Vice President - Transmission

818 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66601

785-575-1636
Kelly.Harrison@westarenergy.com

Western Farmers Electric Cooperative
P.0.Box 429

Anadarko, OK 73005-0429

405-247-4566

Kalun Kelley

Mgr. Transmission & Distribution Engineering
P.O. Box 429

Anadarko, OK 73005-0429

405-247-4287

k kelley@wfec.com

Xcel Energy Southwest Transmisson Company, LLC

414 Nicollet Mall — MP8

Minneapolis, MN 55401

612-330-5927

Cheryl Bredenbeck

Director, Transmission Investment Development, Xcel Energy Services Inc.
414 Nicollet Mall - MP8

Minneapolis, MN 55401

612-330-5927

Cheryl.A.Bredenbeck@xcelenergy.com
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